As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 301

1

25

Representative Antani **Cosponsor: Representative Strahorn**

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Christina Hole on receiving a 2017 Ohio March of Dimes Nurse Hero Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate 2 Christina Hole on being presented with a 2017 Nurse Hero Award by 3 the Ohio March of Dimes; and 4 WHEREAS, A respected member of her profession, Christina 5 Hole has striven to improve the health and well-being of all 6 people, and she has earned the esteem and admiration of her 7 patients and colleagues and of the public. Indeed, she has 8 performed her myriad duties and responsibilities with exceptional 9 integrity, warmth, and compassion, and it is only fitting that she 10 be recognized for her exemplary record of service and achievement; 11 12 and WHEREAS, On October 1, 2017, Christina Hole was at the Route 13 91 Harvest Music Festival in Las Vegas, Nevada, when a gunman 14 fired on the crowd of concertgoers, and she provided care to 15 victims by performing cardiopulmonary resuscitation and pulling 16 some to safety. Indeed, she displayed steadfastness and 17 professionalism, and her exceptional presence of mind and 18 immediate action demonstrate the potential of each person to have 19 a meaningful effect on our fellow Americans; and 20 21 WHEREAS, It is through the unsurpassed initiative of conscientious Ohioans such as Christina Hole that our state has 22 shown a commitment to deliver a message of hope for a future of 23 unity and peace. We are certain that in the years to come, she 24

will continue to display the same unwavering benevolence for which

H. R. No. 301 As Adopted by the House

| she has become known, and she is truly deserving of high praise; therefore be it | 26 27 |
|---|----------|
| RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of | 28 |
| Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting | 29 |
| this Resolution, applaud Christina Hole on her heroic efforts and | 30 |
| salute her as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further | 31 |
| RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives | 32 |
| transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Christina | 33 |
| Hole. | 34 |

Page 2